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Etap A

Msc. Imi! i Nazwisko Nazwa Zespołu PS                
(25)

ZM                 
(10)

Czas 
[t1+t10]

Suma PP

5

25
5
25

5

25

5.

Lena Dombi                              
Anna Baczko-Dombi    

Tomek Dombi
0 25

Mateusz Komorowski 0 25

Joanna Puternicka    
Jacek Wieszaczewski 0 0

1.

0 1000,00

0 1000,00

0

0

1000,00

969,14

969,14

969,14

1000,00

Tomasz Gronau 0 0
Marcin Szajko                    

Adam Krochmal
Towarzysz i KInO 
STOWARZYSZE

Anna Szymanek                 
Katarzyna Szymanek        

Jakub Trzaskoma      
Konrad Banachowicz

Ania Sznajderska    
Tomasz Sznajderski      

Marta Czarnecka-Gallas    
Agnieszka M!czy"ska

0 25

5
25
5
25
4,9
50
5,9
50
5,9
50
4,5
50
5,7
50
7,8 5
50 10

S: 810

10.

Marek Lisiecki NKZ 0 50

Szymon Bijak                 
Jan Rolle

SHELL RACING 
TEAM 0 25

Ania Natusiewicz Klub InO 
STOWARZYSZE 60 925,93

Sławomir Otap 25

Konrad Janowski GSMnO 
"Wyj!tkowi" 0 50 938,27

938,27

969,14

938,27

938,27

938,27

969,14

15.

0

0

50

Agnieszka M!czy"ska

Agata Malczewska 0

Karolina Pacek Warszawa 0 50

Marcin Krasuski 0 50



Etap B

Msc. Imi! i Nazwisko Nazwa Zespołu BPK                  
(90)

BPK                  
(60)

PS                
(25)

PS                
(15)

O/Z                 
(10)

Czas 
[t1+t10]

Suma PP

1x
15
1x
15

3 2,3
25 20

3x 1x
45 10
3x 1x
45 10
2x 1x
30 10

1,2 3x

5. Agata Malczewska 19 74 906,35

979,37

1. Marcin Krasuski 0 15 1000,00

2. Sławomir Otap 13 28

6.
Anna Szymanek                 

Katarzyna Szymanek        

4. Marcin Szajko                    
Adam Krochmal

Towarzysz i KInO 
STOWARZYSZE 0 55 936,51

Tomasz Gronau 200 240 642,86

3. Joanna Puternicka   
Jacek Wieszaczewski 0 45 952,38

1,2 3x

180 45

1x 1x
60 15

x3 1 3x 1,3
270 25 45 20
1,2 3x 1x
180 180 10
3x 4x 2x

270 240 30
S: 630

8. Joanna Lisak             
Krzysztof Lisak 180 255 619,05

11. Ania Natusiewicz Klub InO 
STOWARZYSZE 0 540 166,67

10. Marek Lisiecki NKZ 0 370 436,51

9. Szymon Bijak                 
Jan Rolle

SHELL RACING 
TEAM 0 360 452,38

7. 634,92Katarzyna Szymanek        
Jakub Trzaskoma      

Konrad Banachowicz

20 245



Etap C

Msc. Imi! i Nazwisko Nazwa Zespołu BPK                  
(90)

BPK                  
(60)

PS                
(25)

PM                
(30)

O/Z                 
(10) Zad. Czas 

[t1+t10]
Suma PP

1;0;0
1

2;2;0
4

3;1;0
4

1;5;0
6

1x 0;6;0
10 6

1x 8;1;0

10 9

1x 1;1;0
25 2
1x 2;6;0
25 8
1x 1x 3;10;0
25 10 13
1x 1x 1;3;10
25 10 14
1x 3x 0;1;0
25 30 1
1x 1x 1;3;0
25 30 4
2x 4;1;5
50 10
2x 1x 1;3;0

50 30 4
2x 1x 2;5;0

180 10 7
3x 1x 1x 10;10;10

270 25 30 30
6x 1x 10;10;10
540 60 30

S: 690

10. Mateusz Komorowski 0 49 930,43

Leszek Herman-I!ycki 0 4 995,65
2.

16.
Mikołaj Kizeszwetter 

Małgorzata Kizeszwetter 
pies Rudy

0 355 486,96

11. Marek Lisiecki NKZ 0 56 920,29

9. Artur Łagodzi"ski 0 48 931,88

1. Marcin Krasuski 0 1 1000,00

995,65

13. Tomasz Gronau 0 60 914,49

Marcin Szajko                    
Adam Krochmal

Towarzysz i KInO 
STOWARZYSZE 0 4

915,94

6.
Anna Szymanek                 

Katarzyna Szymanek        
Jakub Trzaskoma      

Konrad Banachowicz
0 19 973,91

12. Ewelina Czarnecka      
Karol Szymanowski 0 59

14.
Ania Sznajderska     

Tomasz Sznajderski         
Marta Czarnecka-Gallas    
Agnieszka M#czy"ska

0 84 879,71

7. Zuzanna Szyma"ska  
Urszula Trykozko 0 27 962,32

8. Szymon Bijak                 
Jan Rolle

SHELL RACING 
TEAM 0 33 953,62

4. Joanna Puternicka      
Jacek Wieszaczewski 0 6 992,75

17. Agata Malczewska 0 630 88,41

978,26

15. Ania Natusiewicz Klub InO 
STOWARZYSZE 0 197 715,94

5. Sławomir Otap 0 16



Etap D

Msc. Imi! i Nazwisko Nazwa Zespołu BPK                  
(90)

BPK                  
(60)

PS                
(25)

PS                
(15)

PM                 
(30)

O/Z                 
(10)

Czas 
[t1+t10]

Suma PP

1x
10

X
15
Y
15
Y
15
Y
15
Y
15

E

10

X,Y
30
X
15

B,C
50

Y X E
60 15 10
Z F Y Z E
60 25 15 30 10
Z F Y Z E
60 25 15 30 10

A,B,C Y 2x
270 15 60

S: 810

993,83

993,83

1. Leszek Herman-I!ycki 0 10 1000,00

993,83

10.

Marcin Krasuski 0 15 993,83

14. Tomek Dombi Klub InO 
STOWARZYSZE 0

11.

12. Agata Malczewska 23

345 586,42

Marek Lisiecki NKZ 0 15

Mateusz Komorowski 11 96 893,83

Szymon Bijak                 
Jan Rolle

SHELL RACING 
TEAM 0 30

Tomasz Gronau 7 57 941,98

6.

Marcin Szajko                    
Adam Krochmal

Towarzysz i KInO 
STOWARZYSZE 0 15

Anna Szymanek                 
Katarzyna Szymanek        

Jakub Trzaskoma      
Konrad Banachowicz

15

2.

981,48Zuzanna Szyma"ska  
Urszula Trykozko 10 25

31 974,07

25 981,48

9.

975,318.

163 811,11

13. Ania Natusiewicz Klub InO 
STOWARZYSZE 23 163 811,11

Sławomir Otap 0 15

Joanna Puternicka              
Jacek Wieszaczewski 16



Etap E

Msc. Imi! i Nazwisko Nazwa Zespołu BPK                  
(90)

PS                
(25)

PM                 
(30)

O   
(10)

Czas 
[t1+t10]

Suma PP

C
25
C
25

1x
30

Marcin Krasuski 0 0 1000,001.

Krzysztof Lisak 0 0 1000,00

8.
Lena Dombi                              

Anna Baczko-Dombi        
Tomek Dombi

Klub InO 
STOWARZYSZE 8 8 985,19

Szymon Bijak                 
Jan Rolle

SHELL RACING 
TEAM 0 0 1000,00

1000,00

10. Tomasz Gronau 1 26 951,85

Marcin Szajko                    
Adam Krochmal

Towarzysz i KInO 
STOWARZYSZE 0 0

1000,00

9. Zuzanna Szyma!ska  
Urszula Trykozko 0 25 953,70

1000,00

Ania Natusiewicz Klub InO 
STOWARZYSZE 0 0

Sławomir Otap 0 0

Joanna Puternicka     
Jacek Wieszaczewski 0 0 1000,00

Agata Malczewska 0 30 944,4430
1x
30

1x

30

1x
30

1x

30

1x
30

C,F
50
F 1x 1x
25 30 10

S: 540
18.

16.

14. Mateusz Komorowski 1 31 942,59

17. Artur Łagodzi!ski 0 50 907,41

944,44

Anna Szymanek                 
Katarzyna Szymanek        

Jakub Trzaskoma      
Konrad Banachowicz

0 30 944,44

11.

Ewelina Czarnecka      
Karol Szymanowski 0 30

15.
Ania Sznajderska     

Tomasz Sznajderski     
Marta Czarnecka-Gallas    
Agnieszka M"czy!ska

2 32 940,74

Karolina Pacek Warszawa 1 66 877,78

Konrad Janowski GSMnO 
"Wyj"tkowi" 3 33 938,89

30 944,44



Etap F

Msc. Imi! i Nazwisko Nazwa Zespołu BPK                  
(90)

PS                
(25) Czas Suma PP

1x
25
1x
25
1x
25
2x
50
2x
50

1x

90

1x 1x
90 25
5x
450
5x 1x

450 25
S: 540

166,67Agata Malczewska 15 465

690,74

5. 938,89

12. Ania Natusiewicz Klub InO 
STOWARZYSZE 67 182

Sławomir Otap 48 48

Joanna Puternicka 30 55

962,96

13.
Anna Szymanek                 

Katarzyna Szymanek        
Jakub Trzaskoma      

Konrad Banachowicz

51 141 766,67

4. Tomasz Sznajderski 35 35

925,93Jacek Wieszaczewski 30

3. Adam Krochmal Towarzysz 27 27

BambInO 38 88 864,81

929,6353 53

55

925,93

1000,00

15. 68,52Tomek Dombi 43 518

14.

911,119. Mateusz Komorowski 38 63

11. Szymon Bijak

1. Marcin Krasuski 15 15

26 26 979,63

7.

10. Jan Rolle Widmo komunizmu 
kr!"y po Europie 37 87 866,67

977,78

6. Tomasz Gronau

2. Marcin Szajko Klub InO 
STOWARZYSZE



Wyniki ko!cowe

Msc. Imi" i Nazwisko Nazwa Zespołu Etap A PP_A Etap B PP_B Etap C PP_C Etap D PP_D Etap E PP_E Etap F PP_F PP
1. Marcin Krasuski orienteering.waw.pl 50 938,27 15 1000 1 1000 15 993,8 0 1000 15 1000 5932,1
2. Marcin Szajko Klub InO STOWARZYSZE 0 1000 55 936,5 4 995,7 15 993,8 0 1000 26 979,6 5905,6
3. Adam Krochmal Towarzysz 0 1000 55 936,5 4 995,7 15 993,8 0 1000 27 977,8 5903,8
4. Sławomir Otap Warszawa 25 969,14 28 979,4 16 978,3 15 993,8 0 1000 48 938,9 5859,5

Joanna Puternicka Klub InO STOWARZYSZE 0 1000 45 952,4 6 992,8 31 974,1 0 1000 55 925,9 5845,1
Jacek Wieszaczewski Orientop Wrocław 0 1000 45 952,4 6 992,8 31 974,1 0 1000 55 925,9 5845,1

7. Tomasz Gronau Warszawa 0 1000 240 642,9 60 914,5 57 942 26 951,9 53 929,6 5380,8
Anna Szymanek K3iA 0 1000 245 634,9 19 973,9 25 981,5 30 944,4 141 766,7 5301,4
Katarzyna Szymanek K3iA 0 1000 245 634,9 19 973,9 25 981,5 30 944,4 141 766,7 5301,4
Jakub Trzaskoma K3iA 0 1000 245 634,9 19 973,9 25 981,5 30 944,4 141 766,7 5301,4
Konrad Banachowicz K3iA 0 1000 245 634,9 19 973,9 25 981,5 30 944,4 141 766,7 5301,4

12. Jan Rolle SHELL RACING TEAM 25 969,14 360 452,4 33 953,6 30 975,3 0 1000 87 866,7 5217,1
13. Szymon Bijak SHELL RACING TEAM 25 969,14 360 452,4 33 953,6 30 975,3 0 1000 88 864,8 5215,3
14. Mateusz Komorowski 25 969,14 x 0 49 930,4 96 893,8 31 942,6 63 911,1 4647,1
15. Ania Natusiewicz Klub InO STOWARZYSZE 60 925,93 540 166,7 197 715,9 163 811,1 0 1000 182 690,7 4310,4
16. Agata Malczewska Warszawa 50 938,27 74 906,3 630 88,41 163 811,1 30 944,4 465 166,7 3855,2
17. Tomasz Sznajderski Warszawa 25 969,14 x 0 84 879,7 x 0 32 940,7 35 963 3752,5
18. Marek Lisiecki NKZ 50 938,27 370 436,5 56 920,3 15 993,8 x 0 x 0 3288,9
19. Zuzanna Szyma!ska  

Urszula Trykozko Klub InO STOWARZYSZE x 0 x 0 27 962,3 25 981,5 25 953,7 x 2897,5
Ewelina Czarnecka      

8.

5.

21. Ewelina Czarnecka      
Karol Szymanowski Dru"yna "W" 25 969,14 x 0 59 915,9 x 0 30 944,4 x 0 2829,5

23.
Ania Sznajderska          
Marta Czarnecka-Gallas    
Agnieszka M#czy!ska

Warszawa / Gda!sk 25 969,14 x 0 84 879,7 x 0 32 940,7 x 0 2789,6

26. Tomek Dombi Klub InO STOWARZYSZE 25 969,14 x 0 x 0 345 586,4 8 985,2 518 68,52 2609,3
27. Leszek Herman-I"ycki x 0 x 0 4 995,7 10 1000 x 0 x 0 1995,7
28. Lena Dombi                              

Anna Baczko-Dombi 25 969,14 x 0 x 0 x 0 8 985,2 x 0 1954,3
30. Konrad Janowski GSMnO "Wyj#tkowi" 50 938,27 x 0 x 0 x 0 33 938,9 x 0 1877,2
31. Artur Łagodzi!ski x x 0 48 931,9 x 0 50 907,4 x 0 1839,3
32. Karolina Pacek Warszawa 50 938,27 x 0 x 0 x 0 66 877,8 x 0 1816,0
33. Krzysztof Lisak x 0 255 619 x 0 x 0 0 1000 x 0 1619,0
34. Joanna Lisak x 0 255 619 x 0 x 0 x 0 x 0 619,0

35.
Mikołaj Kizerwetter 
Małgorzata Kizerwetter 
pies Rudy

x 0 x 0 355 487 x 0 x 0 x 0 487,0

S= 810 S= 630 S= 690 S= 810 S= 540 S= 540



Etap G

Msc. Imi! i Nazwisko Nazwa Zespołu BPK                  
(90)

PS                
(25)

O/Z 
(10) Zad. Suma

2x
20

1x
25
1x
25
1x 1x
25 10

2x
180
2x 1x

180 10
2x 2x

180 20

Marek Lisiecki NKZ 10 10

9. Konrad Janowski GSMnO 
"Wyj!tkowi" 10 200

8. Ania Natusiewicz Klub InO 
STOWARZYSZE 10 190

10.

Szymon Bijak BambInO 10 35
5.

7. Jan Rolle Widmo komunizmu 
kr!"y po Europie 10 45

0

2.

1. Joanna Puternicka

Tomasz Gronau 10 35

Sławomir Otap 10 210

4. Adam Krochmal Towarzysz 10 30

Marcin Szajko Klub InO 
STOWARZYSZE 10 10

180 20
2x D

180 25
3x

270
3x

270
3x 1x
270 25

Msc. Imi! i Nazwisko Nazwa Zespołu PS                
(25)

Cza
s 

prz

Su
ma

B
25
B
25

25

Karolina Pacek Warszawa 55' 25

Etap H (RJnO)

Artur Łagodzi#ski 10 280
Barbara Szmyt      

Dariusz Walczyna
Klub InO 

STOWARZYSZE 10 280

1.
Konrad Janowski GSMnO 

"Wyj!tkowi" 55'

14. Agata Malczewska 10 305

10.

11. Mateusz Komorowski 10 215

12.

Sławomir Otap 10 210
















